No more than thirty-five (35) 
percent of the dwelling units in the development may be 
occupied before this facility is completed and available for 
use. Per Sec. 30.14.2.3 (f) No parcel of property or 
portion thereof, less than forty (40) feet wide and seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet in size, shall 
be counted toward the designated open space 
requirement. Except as provided in this paragraph, no 
parcel of property or portion thereof, less than forty (40) 
feet wide and seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 
square feet in size, shall be counted toward the 
designated open space requirement. Open space areas 
less than forty (40) feet in width containing paved or 
stabilized paths for pedestrians and/or bicycles shall be 
exempt from this requirement if such paths are part of a